

Unanimously Adopted on September 17, 2018

Resolution sponsored by:

Mr. Kenneth J. Nemeth, Secretary, SSEB* All Southern States Energy Board Members in Attendance

9.2018 | Recognizing and Supporting Kathy Arlene Sammons and the Sammons Family

WHEREAS, Kathy Arlene Sammons has served as a loyal and dedicated staff member of the Southern States Energy Board for 32 years and currently serves the Board as its Director of Business Operations;

WHEREAS, Ms. Sammons provides outstanding leadership to the Board to ensure the contractual and fiscal welfare of the Southern States Energy Board; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Sammons, her husband, Ronnie, and their sons Patrick and Matthew have provided constant, unwavering support to the Southern States Energy Board;

WHEREAS, on June 12th, 2018, Mrs. Sammon's son, Mr. Patrick Sammons, was involved in a tragic natural gas explosion resulting in life-threatening burns and injuries; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Sammons received life saving treatment and care from the talented physicians, nurses, and staff of Grady Memorial Hospital in Atlanta, Georgia; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Sammons returned home on September 1st, 2018, in time to watch his beloved University of Georgia Bulldogs win their first home football game of the season; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Sammons continues to heal and excel through his recovery and rehabilitation process.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Southern States Energy Board expresses its appreciation to Mrs. Sammons for her service to the Southern States Energy Board; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Southern Staes Energy Board offers continued support and prayers for the Sammons family.